
Fayette County Elementary Fall Cross Country Championships
Connersville, IN

Oct. 1, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys 1.5 Miles

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Everton 38 5 6 8 9 10 12 19 10:25.6 0:34.0
2 St. Gabriel 53 3 7 11 15 17 20 26 10:39.7 1:48.0
3 Eastview 86 4 16 18 21 27 28 33 11:13.3 2:21.6
4 Frazee 98 2 14 22 29 31 35 37 11:24.2 3:26.7
5 Grandview 123 1 13 30 39 40 12:56.4 8:03.5
6 Fayette Central 138 23 24 25 32 34 36 38 12:23.8 1:43.6

Incomplete Teams: Little Spartan Presch, Unattatched

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Everton
5 Landon Bales, 4 10:06.9
6 Raylan Runyun, 4 10:15.9
8 Levi Runyun, 2 10:29.2
9 Carson Ellis, 3 10:34.9
10 Spencer Sailor, 5 10:40.8
12 Hunter Gregory, 3 10:47.8
19 Kacyn Skidmore, 3 11:25.5

Total Time = 52:07.7     Total Places = 38

2. St. Gabriel
3 Graham Pflum, 5 9:34.8
7 Lachlan Martin, 6 10:23.8
11 Robby House, 5 10:47.7
15 Alexander Struewing, 511:09.1
17 Tucker Simpkins, 2 11:22.8
20 Roman Robbins, 5 11:27.2
26 Andrew Biehl, 3 12:00.9

Total Time = 53:18.2     Total Places = 53

3. Eastview
4 Colby Bloom, 3 9:43.5
16 Gavin Tomlin, 2 11:20.8
18 Logan Brawner, 3 11:23.2
21 Bryson Mays, 3 11:33.5
27 Phillip Bunyard, 4 12:05.1
28 Noah Gable, 2 12:09.3
33 Keaton Gibbs, 4 13:21.5

Total Time = 56:06.1     Total Places = 86

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Frazee
2 Leo Moyer, 4 9:20.5
14 Brandon Evans, 2 10:57.1
22 Jackson Whittaker, 2 11:45.1
29 Jacob Roszell, 5 12:10.8
31 Alec Lakes, 4 12:47.1
35 Bry Riley, 5 13:32.7
37 Braiden Robinson, 5 14:06.4

Total Time = 57:00.6     Total Places = 98

5. Grandview
1 Carson Moore, 6 8:45.0
13 Koltyn Kafka, 4 10:52.8
30 Brysen Trent, 5 12:28.0
39 Ben Noland, 2 15:47.3
40 Jordyn Burch, 3 16:48.5

Total Time = 1:04:41.6     Total Places = 123

6. Fayette Central
23 Braylon Stone, 6 11:47.8
24 Ryan Richmond, 6 11:50.4
25 Connor Evans, 5 11:57.0
32 Cayden Thompson, 3 12:52.0
34 Cayden Hale, 4 13:31.4
36 Caiden Bell, 3 13:34.0
38 Colton Crafton, 5 14:44.8

Total Time = 1:01:58.6     Total Places = 138



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Carson Moore, 6 8:45.0 Grandview
2 Truth Macklin, 4 8:59.4 Unattatched
3 2 Leo Moyer, 4 9:20.5 Frazee
4 3 Graham Pflum, 5 9:34.8 St. Gabriel
5 4 Colby Bloom, 3 9:43.5 Eastview
6 5 Landon Bales, 4 10:06.9 Everton
7 6 Raylan Runyun, 4 10:15.9 Everton
8 7 Lachlan Martin, 6 10:23.8 St. Gabriel
9 8 Levi Runyun, 2 10:29.2 Everton
10 Noah Frost, 4 10:30.3
11 9 Carson Ellis, 3 10:34.9 Everton
12 10 Spencer Sailor, 5 10:40.8 Everton
13 11 Robby House, 5 10:47.7 St. Gabriel
14 12 Hunter Gregory, 3 10:47.8 Everton
15 13 Koltyn Kafka, 4 10:52.8 Grandview
16 Prince Macklin, 2 10:56.1 Unattatched
17 14 Brandon Evans, 2 10:57.1 Frazee
18 15 Alexander Struewing, 511:09.1 St. Gabriel
19 16 Gavin Tomlin, 2 11:20.8 Eastview
20 17 Tucker Simpkins, 2 11:22.8 St. Gabriel
21 18 Logan Brawner, 3 11:23.2 Eastview
22 19 Kacyn Skidmore, 3 11:25.5 Everton
23 20 Roman Robbins, 5 11:27.2 St. Gabriel
24 Matthew Westerfield, 311:31.9 Everton
25 21 Bryson Mays, 3 11:33.5 Eastview
26 22 Jackson Whittaker, 2 11:45.1 Frazee
27 23 Braylon Stone, 6 11:47.8 Fayette Central
28 24 Ryan Richmond, 6 11:50.4 Fayette Central
29 25 Connor Evans, 5 11:57.0 Fayette Central
30 26 Andrew Biehl, 3 12:00.9 St. Gabriel
31 27 Phillip Bunyard, 4 12:05.1 Eastview
32 28 Noah Gable, 2 12:09.3 Eastview
33 29 Jacob Roszell, 5 12:10.8 Frazee
34 30 Brysen Trent, 5 12:28.0 Grandview
35 Boyd Durstine, 3 12:35.5 Everton
36 Adam Jones, 4 12:44.0 Everton
37 31 Alec Lakes, 4 12:47.1 Frazee
38 32 Cayden Thompson, 3 12:52.0 Fayette Central
39 Ryan Bulmer, 2 12:57.8 Everton
40 Judah Durstine, 2 13:00.0 Everton
41 Aiden Carr, 4 13:04.0 Everton
42 Levi Simpkins, 3 13:06.2 St. Gabriel
43 Carter Hopping, 4 13:19.8 Everton
44 33 Keaton Gibbs, 4 13:21.5 Eastview
45 34 Cayden Hale, 4 13:31.4 Fayette Central
46 35 Bry Riley, 5 13:32.7 Frazee
47 36 Caiden Bell, 3 13:34.0 Fayette Central
48 Carter Spurlock, 3 13:41.0 Everton
49 Juanfernando Mendoza, 5

13:55.7 St. Gabriel
50 37 Braiden Robinson, 5 14:06.4 Frazee
51 Spencer Maupin, 2 14:15.2 Frazee
52 Gannon Osborn, 2 14:23.9 Everton
53 Liam Kennedy, 6 14:27.9 Frazee
54 Brantley McClure, 4 14:28.5 Everton
55 Andrew Cullen, 4 14:29.1 Everton
56 Daxton Gregory, 5 14:32.8 Everton
57 38 Colton Crafton, 5 14:44.8 Fayette Central
58 Payne McQueen, 6 15:19.3 Eastview
59 Barack Flannery, 5 15:32.0 Frazee



60 39 Ben Noland, 2 15:47.3 Grandview
61 Rylan Davis, 2 16:27.4 Frazee
62 Jacob Snyder, 4 16:37.2 Frazee
63 40 Jordyn Burch, 3 16:48.5 Grandview
64 Collin Madden, 3 17:22.8 Everton
65 Spencer Pollitt, 3 17:30.1 Everton
66 Steven Crafton, 3 17:43.2 Fayette Central
67 Jensen Boyd, 2 18:22.4 Eastview
68 Aiden Lephew, 5 18:33.6 Everton
69 Michael Moistner, 3 20:40.4 Eastview
70 Mohid Muhmmad, 4 21:17.1 Little Spartan Presch

14 finishers among 2nd Graders
18 finishers among 3rd Graders
17 finishers among 4th Graders
15 finishers among 5th Graders
6 finishers among 6th Graders
70 male finishers
0 female finishers
70 total finishers


